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Description of Agenda for the Small Business Compliance
Advisory Committee’s Quarterly Meeting — April 17, 2024
Environmental Management Assistance Program (EMAP) Report — Jeremy Hancher, Program Manager, EMAP,

will provide a status report on EMAP activities. Mr. Hancher can be contacted at 610-499-4109 or
jwhancher@widener.edu. For more information on EMAP, visit www.askemap.org.

Small Business Ombudsman Report — Samantha Harmon, DEP’s Small Business Ombudsman (SBO), will report
on the activities of the SBO Office. Ms. Harmon can be contacted at 717-783-0909 or saharmon@pa.gov.

Draft Proposed Rulemaking: Delegation of Authority of Federal Plans — Soumya Arikeri and Sean Wenrich, of
DEP’s Bureau of Air Quality New Source Review Section will discuss DEP’s proposal to amend 25 Pa. Code
Chapter 122 to provide legal authority for the Department to either: adopt and submit to the EPA for approval a
State Plan developed in accordance with 40 CFR Part 60, Subparts B and Ba, or request delegation from the EPA
to implement and enforce the requirements of an applicable Federal Plan established by the EPA. Ms. Arikeri can
be contacted at 717-772-3373 or sarikeri@pa.gov. Mr. Wenrich can be contacted at 717-772-3979 or
sewenrich@pa.gov.

2023 PM2.5 Year in Review/PM2.5 NAAQS — A presentation of the new fine particulate matter (PM2.5) National
Ambient Air Quality Standard (NAAQS) will be given by DEP Air Quality Program Specialists Bryan Oshinski and
Hallie Weiss. This presentation will discuss the revision of the primary annual standard to 9.0 pg/m3, the
designation and implementation processes, and air monitoring impacts. Mr. Oshinski can be contacted at 717-783-
8949 or boshinski@pa.gov. Ms. Weiss can be contacted at 484-250-5026 or haweiss@pa.gov.

The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 24, 2024.




